ABBREVIATIONS: DUTY OF LOT COVERAGE / PROJECT INFO:
COOPERATION: M E R C E R R E S I D E N C E IMPERVIOUS A—

ABV ABOVE PROJECT ADDRESS:

6950 SE MAKER ST, MERCER ISLAND WA 98040 CALCS:
BLW BELOW RELEASE + ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATES COOPERATION ) ) . MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

BOT BOTTOM AMONG THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR, + JEFFREY ALMETER. ANY ERRORS, 10651 \ REGISTERED
BOW BOTTOM OF WALL OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE LOT AREA 8750 FT? SCOPE OF WORK: _ ARCHITECT
CAB CABINET DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO JEFFREY ALMETER. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: (35%) 3,062.50 FT2 NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE /i p {%}%f—
CcL CENTERLINE FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER FROM ANY LOT SLOPE CALCULATION: 201% SLOPE zﬁgfl/ E" P‘Ai_JMETER
CONC CONCRETE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSEQUENCES. iGH PT HIGH POINT 242.5 ZONE: " Sthte of Washington
234 236 & 240 242 , )
CONT CONTINLOUS 20 222 224 226 228 N\ 230 D 212{- it ‘ 7422 LOW POINT 215.0 res
cpP CENTERPOINT ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ‘%59“1 i 5 - _\7 N 14 " —_> - T - * HORIZONTAL DISTANCE 133’
3 | | N .
DET DETAIL JEFFREY ALMETER IS UNAUTHORIZED.  FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE 0RXR | .. PROVIDE NATIVE PLANTINGS \ Development proposals for a new single- LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
M X W/ e e — - — A i N . .
DIA DIAMETER PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ‘ HSRRSASS o 3 FOR ALL AREA DISTURBED - family home shall remove Japanese EXISTING ROOF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 2010 FT2 WHITE BROS 1ST TO EAST SEATTLE 46-47-48 & W 1/2 OF 49. BLOCK 3, LOT 46
‘ >§f/\/y§xz N By REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK 3 ] - o knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum) and : ,
o PIMENSION ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF SUCH ACTIONS. | 1 ;Xgi,@iéiif\' ! | AND PATIOS kN Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and EXISTING DRIVES + WALKS IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 1970 FT? 1049
DR DOOR | >\§ f;}i\ N NP T s Regulated Class C weeds identified on the 5
5 ‘ ;Z»gvfgxq N ‘ King County Noxious Weed list, as EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 4980 FT
DS DOWNSPOUT 7ll°u)~ \ 4l€§</ 245 5”) : N . 9 ameg?ehd dffom required ‘agdscapm? ireis EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TO BE REMOVED: 4,980 FT? ACCESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBER:
PSR I \ (=3 established pursuant to subsection (F)(3 _
D/W DISHWASHER g | |;%§\>‘ﬁ o ] NN W : N ! | )3 (a) of this section. New landscaping EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TO REMAIN: OFT? 935090-0620
el el : ‘ | :
EA EACH _(ﬁ i/‘\%ﬂ <>/§4 by ! . wﬁg;za%g&gfﬁfgggAasé* NN S ! R associated with new single-family home
>R | KLREKK] o~ NN o ‘ ( shall not incorporate any weeds identified .
EX EXISTING & RRAAR, ) NN 1 y WATERING BAG OR SIMLAR. / | ‘ : the King County Noxious Wweed list PROPOSED STRUCTURE IMPERVIOUS (INC UPPER DECK): 1897 FT2 BUILDING CODE + OCCUPANCY:
EXT EXTERIOR oA RIS NN | OWNER AND/OR LANDSCAPE 2] MALUS FUSCA A o e e e s o il e 2018 IRC, IBC, IFC, WSEC. 2018 IMC, IFGC, UPC WILL BE DEFERRED PERMITS BY
B x;«igé - R DO A MANTENANCE COMPANY SHALL (PACIFIC CRABAPPLE) $ gme”ded»dpfgvgdedv that lfem‘fva' Slha" not PROPOSED DRIVES IMPERVIOUS: 802 FT? 1B I - P
IR | AN | | ; e required if the removal will result in
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE | | >§><//2E>) : SR ]‘jONIIOR AI*lD REFILL VIA HOSE | ) v ! - ’ ! PROPOSED HARDSCAPE: 82 FT2 INDIVIDUAL TRADES
WQQXﬁ(N’" ; Ex PATIO TO | . AS REQUIRED | | [v] increased slope instability or risk of
XA | | ) . . _
FN GRDE FINISHED GRADE ‘ | ottt ; N\ & ; 1 U STORAGE (GARAGE, STORAGE)
| | eoleteledd § il |
FNDN FOUNDATION ‘ ! RS : 5 V. ; TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE UPON COMPLETION; (31.8%) 2,781 FT2
FLR FLOOR | fReseed )r ————————— = T T T T T T T R RN SN _H' NN 7] 7 it TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
SR~ 235
00000 0%ed R -
FP FIREPLACE . /%i\\i/\i{ : PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA (REMAINDER OF LOT (682%) 5969 FT? TYPE-VB SPRINKLERED - NFPA 15D
150,959 % V%! ' '
GA GAUGE | 5?:>§/§ie/_ I EXCEPT AREAS OF EXISTING ROCKERY): PROVIDE MONITORED 'CHAPTER 29' NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LL]
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD z{sl {A{Avfic\_)l ‘ PROVIDE NATIVE PLANTINGS NOTE: WET SEASON RESTRICTIONS ON
HB HOSE BIBB NOTE: NATIVE PLANTING OPTIONS LISTED BELOW ARE | * Po%%oens| : FOR ALL AREA DISTURE EXCAVATION AND GROUNDWORK FROM <
FROM A LIST GENERATED BY 'PROTECT MERCER ISLAND ‘ RS OCTOBER 1- APRIL 1. WAIVER MUST BE
HGT HEIGHT , ‘ T 0% %ot ( )
ARKS' WEBSITE, CONSULTATION FOR oteT specics a | | K LINE OF BASEMENT + APPLIED FOR SEPARATELY =
INFO INFORMATION ‘ RS MAIN LEVEL WALLS .
PLANTINGS SHALL BE BY A LOCAL LANDSCAPE INSTALLER| | 90309 V I I N | T Y M A P -
INSUL INSULATION oo . Z A
| WSS
INT INTERIOR ! Jototels COVERED PORTION OF ~
& 2 UPPER LEVEL DECK .
- HOW VOLTAGE [] Baldhip rose oo l . il 4 oo | & W | <
MTL METAL ‘:j/y«éj A | 857 §925 $945 $955F ji N
WK~ ' \ | .6905 .5935 '(g
MFR MANUFACTURER ] Beaked hazelnut/Filbert l s j 36" GUARDRALL @ (P & gs10  goul 0
% 2 L —_—
N/A NOT APPLICABLE eaked hazelnutFiber ‘ e | TOP OF STAIR WALL HOT AREA 70 FT 330  gen ] 3318 @313 D
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT _ | 551 | NEW 4’ TALL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA: (9%) 7875 FT2 .6926| Sl ¢ &8 o
i D BLOCK WALL L
NFC NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION [l Big leaf maple o ool ; @ PROPERTY 4 ol — | w
o ¢ | be%e! |PROFICSED DECK LINE. BACKFILL EXISTING ROCKERY AT WESTERN PROPERTY: 496 FT2 o o2t €
oc ON CENTER L | N | @ UPPER LEVEL TO THE WEST ' | O
. " ) ] | ! 6905 6935 3403
PL PROPERTY LINE D B|rCh ®= i 4 } \‘ SEE SECTIONS PROPOSED TRASH AREA, STEPS ON GRADE AT SW 91 FT? ® $925 ¢ 5 J204 3 (f) o
RAD RADIUS R (T}) R CORNER, STEPS ON GRADE AT NW CORNER, PATH | ‘ ‘ L | W
K4 >\y>\—' | | .
RE: REFER TO [ Black cottonwood /—\/ﬂ\/‘ // 1 Posti% I | BETWEEN STEPS (INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS): 2446 ELE S IO 3401 L s
SIM SIMILAR LW | 3 \ Ex ROOF TO EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY I } PROPOSED CONCRETE RETAINING AT DRIVEWAY: 17 FT2 ‘ \ S Al 5 3404 saos
TBD TO BE DETERMINED PROVIDE |NATIVE PANTING | | BE DEMoenER RESIDENCE | ‘ PROPOSED BLOCK WALL AT EAST PROPERTY: 63FT J Y
D Bracken fern FOR ALL AREA DITURB! | | B8 470 $92 S 939 6947 3415 ga12 g3
TG TEMPERED GLASS BY UPPER ROCKERY REMO TO BE DEMOLISHED 3’ TALL FENCE \ —
T8G TONGUE & GROOVE AND SHORING INSTALL Ex PATHS TO TO PREVENT TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE: (7.6%) 667 FT2 R — :
4 - ACCESS TO TOP MT— 3420 3419; wn
TOW TOP OF WALL [} Douglas Or BE DEMOLISHED + REPLACED OF RETAINING WALL .349? 920 $930 88 gaz | ¢ i
| o =
TYPICAL | N | PARCEL# 935090-0620 EN e e Y |«
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE [ False Solomon's seal ‘ ROCKERY TO | i [ — L
KKK | ¢
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD o T S FoR SHORNG LINE OF BASEMENT — eroer e o °35T g & e L |
WD WOOD [l Grand Or aisocres I el ‘ EXTERIOR WALL = ‘ q <
QK/\QEQ/“? /Tl | | ‘ —_ - A-22 A0 ‘ 3440 (s s
PRK -
wWow WINDOW §§2§&X< R ‘ Ex RESIDEN T —
. X KX / , ) L]
] Horsetail Qe | Lo | TO BE DEMOLISHED SUN SHADE Y e 1o gaas @) "
SPRKHRIK ‘ \ | 8=1Z, (E—
>4>§& oo R KPS | ‘ R : Sesgssi REseed] 3456 &5 v
Dl d | XE/\\%\X// ( -)———'—__‘—___ _____ \ 1 S _.\_ ‘\}_ 224348 Dagrees [ A : m
ndian plum ] FRRS ‘ ‘ ! o< ket ‘ BLoCK RE o
P L A N |_ E G E N D . ) R ¥ A . (NCLUDED-INHARDSC, ‘ ©
P08 %% %% XKX IS\ O 32"@ . ™™
. RRRRBAR A, KX TRASH STORAGE 8"
[l Large-leaved avens ‘ DRI () = 5 NI Ll [o
™ RPRRERRSA "~ /) (40 CONCRETE RETAINING WALL SIDHIYARD ©
%“,’. IR R, ‘ W/36" TALL GUARDRAIL T !
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ] Low Oregon grape o »<>é@/k§>Q>§> ey AP L 2265 ’RHNAL GRADING ‘ P R O J E c: T T E A M .
W = SO - ROC Y R 4 PER ClvIL | .
5a 7Y (NCLUDED N HARDSCAPE) Ex DRIVE TO BET < coNec RETANNG | 4| | F L O O R A R E A S . Z
_(2 SSEXPLAR X /)\/ >§._ o \ DEMOLISHED 2300 (INCLUDED IN HARDSCAPE) 4 ) } RS )
> —. . l | AKX
NEW FULL-HEIGHT WALL [l Nootka rose A% P | ) LINE OF NEW DRIVE j e - - CLIENT:
SRS . ¢ \ \/v\/\//\/A
o gf/\(\/ o~ X % ¢ ?OTQ;LE\?E':J%E aes0sseo TN LOT AREA: 8,750 FT2 MERCER RESIDENCE
X XXX — I RaNBA Gt T T SKKK
[J Orange trumpet honeysuckle Ne AQQ%&%(V) ( | ACCESS TO TOP KX MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA: (40%) 3,500 FT2 6950 SE MAKER ST
_ 2% XK \
_ - NEW FULL-HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL RRRIEIEEEITR SR RETANNG ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU: (5%) 437.5 FT? MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
v R ELLEEEREBLIAKEKR nes -_— TR )
[ Oregon ash NN TR RN X ;\2}2%' o TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU: (45%) 3,937.5 FT
PARTIAL-HEIGHT WALL R REIIRRRRAARRLIRL, KRB — ARCHITECT / APPLICANT:
- N X ALRRAIILREEE
; R MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA: [528 FT?] JEFFREY ALMETER
[ Red alder 22 \« CATCH BABIN \ 232 .
CATCH BAID LN - (INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2) 9506 13TH AVE NW
PROPERTY LINE 1 Red t , . N R | \ : EX \Q/’ ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT ONLY: [20 FT?) SEATTLE, WA 98117 7
€d towering curran | EDGE OF ASPHALT o\ o GARAGE GFA: [476 FT2] 303.9031783
- () ‘ . N ow
A “ ‘ E9a%% AN AN g?‘gwaﬁéiﬁiﬁ BASEMENT ADU GFA: [586 FT2]
BUILDING / STRUCTURE ABOVE ] Red twig dogwood 1 PfgglszN:;gAE DF’LANTINGS ’ KRR R BASEMENT SUBTOTAL: [1,610 FT2] SURVEYOR: O
ISTURBED ‘ NN
l < BY UPPER ROCKERY REMOVAL E R AV E TR (9375 FT? EXCLUDED SEE BELOW): 672 FT? TERRANE
- == = = = = — ‘ > AND SHORING INSTALLATION ] ROCKERY TO —_—
[J Rush ‘ ! BE REMOVED FIRST FLOOR GFA: 1,649 FT? 10801 MAIN STREET SUITE 102
BUILDING / STRUCTURE BELOW 1 e N B | L T-0" | (EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c): (81FT? BELLEVUE, WA 98004
| N A T-6 — A N 7 T—ﬁR QD . ”
— _ [ Salal — RSEISED \_/\/\/ SIDE L (EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT 425.458.4488
,  YARD 815" YARD SECOND FLOOR GFA: 1529 FT2
CENTERLINE
[ Salmonberry (EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT2 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA: 66 FT? GEOTECH CONSULTANTS - ADAM MOYER
AREA OF DRAWING REVISION 0] Shore pine TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: (44.7%) 3,916 FT2 240110TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98102
425.747.5618

ELEVATION MARKER [] Siberian miner’s lettuce - N B A S E M E N T I: L O O R CIVIL ENGINEER:
SECTION MARKER U Snowberry S I T E P |_ A N E X C L U S | O N C A L C S : GOLDSMITH ENGINEERING - MARK BARBER

11400 SE 8TH ST, SUITE 450

PROJECT
NFORMAT

[] Sword fern SCALE: 1" = 10" BELLEVUE, WA 98004
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE % RESULT 425.4621080
- A 35 0% 0
[ Tall Oregon grape B 46’ 59.37% 27-3"
—_ - — — C 35 60.42% 271" STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
. D 46' 100% 460" DS ENGINEERING - DON SHIN
[l Thimbleberry
T5TALS Tl YD 3121 147TH PLACE SE S
G E N E R |_ N O T E S . 0 R 94-4" /162’ = 58.23% MILL CREEK, WA 98012
A Trailing blackberry v 1,610 FT2 X 58.23% = 937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED
. \] 1610 FT2 - 9375 FT2 = 672.5 FT? 425.338.4776
Trillium I :
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 0 16" | CONTRACTOR:
2. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING REGULATIONS, F————— T ————— = —> 8b
ORDINANCES, BUILDING CODES, OR COVENANTS OF THE AREA IN WHICH IT IS [ Vine maple I | l A V E R A G E
LT | | | SHEET INDEX:
3. APPROVAL BY AN INSPECTOR DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO [] Western red cedar | | | B l | I L D I N ( 5 ) RELEASE
DEVIATE FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS, | [ |
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE WALK-THROUGHS AT EACH OF [ Willo | dr | sMARCH 2022
: - illow | C C , P
| | EXTERIOR | AR | E L E V A T I O N A L S . A10 ROJECT INFORMATION BERMIT CORRECTIONS
BELOW NOTED INTERVALS: | | | . Al ENERGY FORMS 20 FEBRUARY 2023
A. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. | | | SURVEY PERMIT CORRECTIONS
B. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ALL MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL | | | SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION: 22647 SH SHORING PLAN AND SECTIONS 2 JUNE 2023
WORK. | I PR%:O$EE T l l SEGMENT "A" LENGTH: 35 SH2 SHORING NOTES + DETAILS
FOOTPRINT Ex
5. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNS, + DEVICES TO I | UPPER FLOOR|OVERHANGS | | SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 7,926.45 FT2 SH3 PERMANENT SHORING PLAN
PROTECT PUBLIC + CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL DURING CONSTRUCTION. | | SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION: 53105 ca TESC PLAN
6. MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED ACCESS + EGRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION. | EXTER'OﬁJ S | SEGMENT "B" LENGTH: 46 co GRADING + DRAINAGE + UTILITY PLAN
| | =y . 2
) SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,6375 FT c-3 PROFILES AND SECTIONS
20'|BUFFER FROM | I
TdP OF EXISTING | | SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION: 231.50" c-4 DETAILS AND NOTES
ROCKERT PER L S SEGMENT "C" LENGTH: 35
cedhech RePoRT— —— L J(ﬁ : A2.0 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
[ SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 8102.50 FT? A2] FIRST FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED BULDING PAD 3 SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION: 236.00' AD.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
& SEGMENT "D" LENGTH: 46/ A23 ROOF PLAN
s SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,856.00 FT? A3Z1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
| | A3.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
—_— — —_— e l— ,
TOTAL OF AGGREGATE ELEVATION: 3752245 S1.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES + DETAILS
TOTAL OF SEGMENT LENGTHS: 162’ ISH SECTIONS + DETAILS
B L D G P a D S1.2 SECTIONS + DETAILS (D A 1 ‘ ’
L]
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION: 23162 S20 FOUNDATION + FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
p , 522 SECOND FLOOR + ROOF FRAMING PLANS
SCALE: 1 = 20

MAKER AVE



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE DEED RECORDING#
20210415002461)

LOTS 46, 47, 48 AND THE WEST ONE—HALF OF LOT 49 IN BLOCK 3
OF WHITE BROTHERS FIRST ADDITION TO EAST SEATTLE, AS PER
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 100, RECORDS OF

KING COUNTY AUDITOR;

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE
OF WASHINGTON.

BASIS OF BEARINGS

HELD N 88°48'41” W BETWEEN MONUMENTS FOUND ON THE
CENTERLINE OF SE 32ND ST PER GPS OBSERVATIONS,

NAD83 /2011 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE, NORTH ZONE.

REFERENCES

R1.
R2.
R3.

RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 133, PG. 28,

RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 7, PG. 171,

PLAT OF WHITE & NOBLES FIRST ADD., REC. NO.
1889050232489, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD8B8, PER GPS OBSERVATIONS.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
MAY OF 2021. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND RECORDED
ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC THEODOLITE.

THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD. WRITTEN FIELD
NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT ELEVATIONS.

ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING
MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED
BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY
INFORMATION. FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF
UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE
CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE

SERVICE (800—424—-5555).
SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 9350900620.

SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 8,750+ S.F.
(0.20 ACRES)

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST
THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

FIELD DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS OBTAINED BY DIRECT FIELD
MEASUREMENTS WITH A CALIBRATED ELECTRONIC 5—SECOND
TOTAL STATION AND/OR SURVEY GRADE GPS OBSERVATIONS.
ALL ANGULAR AND LINEAR RELATIONSHIPS ARE ACCURATE AND
MEET THE STANDARDS SET BY WAC 332-130-090.
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STEEP SLOPE/BUFFER DISCLAIMER:

THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF STEEP SLOPES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND CANNOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN AND/OR
CONSTRUCTION.
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS ON SITE AND OUR CURSORY REVIEW OF READILY AVAILABLE
PUBLIC DOCUMENTS; AS SUCH, TERRANE CANNOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY STEEP SLOPE INFORMATION.

THE LIMITS AND EXTENT OF ANY STEEP SLOPES ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SETBACKS OR
OTHER DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS MUST BE DISCUSSED AND APPROVED
BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN OCCUR.

THE PITCH, LOCATION, AND EXTENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON OUR
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General Structural Notes

The Following Apply Unless Noted Otherwise on the Drawings

Criteria

1.

10.

11.

CODE REQUIREMENTS: ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:

a. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY BY Terrane DATED May 27, 2021

b. REPORT ON GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION BY Geotech Consultants, INC,
DATED MARCH 21 2022, (Proj #/N-22007)

DESIGN LOADS: THE SOIL PRESSURE INDICATED ON THE SOIL PRESSURE DIAGRAMS
WHERE USED FOR DESIGN.

SOILS INSPECTION: INSPECTION BY THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE PERFORMED
FOR PILE PLACEMENT . ALL PREPARED SOIL BEARING SURFACES SHALL BE
INSPECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PILE. SOIL
COMPACTION SHALL BE SUPERVISED/TESTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

SPECIAL INSPECTION: SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 110 AND
1701 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT,
AND RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER. THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER, AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF
ALL INSPECTION AND TEST RESULTS.

-STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION (INCLUDING FIELD
WELDING AND HIGH-STRENGTH FIELD BOLTING)

UTILITY LOCATION: THE SHORING CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE
LOCATION OF ALL ADJACENT UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DRILLING PILE
HOLES OR CUTTING OR DIGGING IN STREETS OR ALLEYS. THE UTILITIES
INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS MAY BE NOT COMPLETE.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES IN THE FIELD AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD
CHANGES PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.

SOILS: SEE REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR MORE COMPLETE
INFORMATION, INCLUDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SHORING IN GENERAL,
SHORING MONITORING, EXCAVATION, LAGGING, AND DRAINAGE.

SAWN LUMBER: SAWN LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO “GRADING AND DRESSING
RULES,"WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB), LATEST EDITION.
LUMBER SHALL BE THE SPECIES AND GRADE NOTED IN THE LAGGING TABLE.

TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH WATERBORNE
PRESERVATIVES IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPB STANDARD U1 AND SHALL MEET A
USE CATEGORY OF UC4B OR BETTER. LAGGING SHALL BE 4X10 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

STEEL SPECIFICATIONS: DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BEIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

a. STRUCTURAL STEEL: AISC SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL
BUILDINGS--ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN.

b. WELDING: AWS D1.1.(AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS USE 1/4” MINIMUM
WELDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

c. WELDER CERTIFICATION: WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS
(WABO).vv

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

TYPE OF MEMBER ASTM SPECIFICATION Fy
WIDE FLANGE A992 50 KSI
PIPE A53 35 KSlI
PLATES, SHAPES, ANGLES, AND RODS A36 36 KSI
STRUCTURAL BOLTS A325-N

WOOD CONNECTION BOLTS A307

WELDING ELECTRODES E70XX

Concrete

Pipe and Lagging Construction

1.

CONCRETE: CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 19 OF THE 2018 IBC. CONCRETE STRENGTHS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY
STANDARD CYLINDER TESTS, UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE. REQUIRED ULTIMATE
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF STRUCTURAL GROUT SHALL BE REACHED BY 7 DAYS
FOR TIEBACKS AND 28 DAYS FOR PILES.

Max. Water Per Use
94 LB Cement

f'c Minimum Cement
(psi) Per Cubic Yard

----- 1-1/2 Sacks
3,000 6 Sacks (PILING) 6 Gallons

Pile lean concrete
Pile struct. grout

CONCRETE WALL SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f'c=3,000 PSI

AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE
MIX DESIGNS FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE
ALTERNATE MIX DESIGN WILL BE REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO ACI 318 Ch. 5
WITH SBC REVISIONS.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER
SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO
ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT
CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE ACI 318 TABLE 4.2.1 MODERATE
EXPOSURE.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT
S1), GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS SPECIFICALLY SO NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, fy=40,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLAIN WIRE
CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI.

1.

2.

DEMOLITION: SHORING AND SOIL EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE SIMULTANEOUSLY.

VERIFICATION: DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE
VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER.
NOTIFY ENGINEER ABOUT ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

STEEL PILE PLACEMENT TOLERANCES:

1" INSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
1" OUTSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
3" LATERALLY.

LAGGING: TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS. VOIDS BETWEEN
LAGGING AND SOIL SHALL BE BACKFILLED PER THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS
RECOMMENDATIONS. DRAINAGE BEHIND THE WALL MUST BE MAINTAINED. IT IS
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF EXPOSED SOIL WITHOUT
LAGGING TO AVOID LOSS OF SOIL. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 FEET IS RECOMMENDED.
SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID GROUND LOSS DURING EXCAVATION.

SHORING MONITORING: A SYSTEMATIC PROGRAM OF OBSERVATION SHALL BE
CONDUCTED DURING THE PROJECT EXECUTION TO DETERMINE THE EFFECT OF
CONSTRUCTION ON ADJACENT FACILITIES AND STRUCTURES IN ORDER TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. REFER TO REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR
RECOMMENDATIONS. FIELD DATA AND MEASUREMENTS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO
STRUCTURAL AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

MONITORING PLAN SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- THE TOP OF EVERY OTHER PILE SHALL BE MONITORED.

- MULTIPLE REFERENCE POINTS SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED SUFFICIENTLY FAR AWAY FROM
THE SHORING TO ACT AS CONTROL POINTS FOR THE MONITORING PLAN

- ESTABLISH A BASELINE READING OF MONITORING POINTS ON THE GROUND SURFACE
AND SETTLEMENT-SENSITIVE STRUCTURES BEHIND THE SHORING WALL ALIGNMENT
PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE SHORING SYSTEMS.

- A LICENSED SURVEYOR MUST DO THE SURVEYING AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK.

- SURVEY FREQUENCY CAN BE DECREASED AFTER THE SHORING SYSTEM HAS BEEN
INSTALLED AND EXCAVATION IS COMPLETE IF THE DATA INDICATES LITTLE OR NO
ADDITIONAL MOVEMENT. SURVEYING MUST CONTINUE UNTIL THE PERMANENT
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE UP TO THE TOP OF THE SHORING WALL. THE SURVEY
FREQUENCY WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AFTER REVIEW AND

APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BUILDING OFFICIAL.(COMIBO)
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW SURVEY DATA AND PROVIDE AN

EVALUATION OF WALL PERFORMANCE ALONG WITH SURVEY DATATO
AT LEAST A WEEKLY BASIS. IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY, NOTIFY
UNUSUAL OR SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED MOVEMENT OCCURS.
IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY NOTIFY THE GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS,
IF 0.5 INCHES OF MOVEMENT OCCURS BETWEEN TWO CONSECUTIVE READINGS AND
WHEN TOTAL MOVEMENTS REACH 0.5 INCH. AT THAT AMOUNT OF MOVEMENT, THE
ENGINEERS AND DESIGNERS SHALL DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP REMEDIAL MEASURES SUFFICIENT TO LIMIT TOTAL WALL MOVEMENTS TO WHAT
HAS BEEN DEFINED AS ACCEPTABLE BY THE DESIGN TEAM.

COMIBO ON
COMIBO  IF ANY

REMOVE 4'-5" OF ROCKERY AS NECESSARY
TO FACILITATE INSTALLATION OF PILE,

A0(H+D) : 450(D)
PSF PSF ’
E=8H

ACTIVE PRESSURE

PASSIVE PRESSURE

SAFETY FACTOR = 1.5 & 1.2 FOR SEISMIC LOAD CASE

PROVIDE TIMBER LAGGING PER 12/5H1
ABOVE ROCKERY. PERMANENT WOQD
LAGGING SHALL MEET AWPA USE
CATEGORY UC4B STANDARDS.

West Stabalization Wall Loading Diagram

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

Pile Schedule
. . Wide Max. Height | Min Embed | Min. X (ft.) Above
Pile Mark | Auger Dia. Flange H (ft.) D (ft.) Top of Excavation Type
P1 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P2 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P3 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P4 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P5 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P6 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P7 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P8 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P9 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P10 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P11 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
/\ P12 | 24" [wises] w6 ] 1sw0r [ 10" Canilever |
P13-P37 | 24" | wi2x40| 10-0" | 12-0" | = 0-0" | Cantilever

Pile Schedule

SCALE:

40(H+D) *

325(D)

PSF

PSF

* - SURCHARGE VARIES BETWEEN 80PSF AND 200 PSF
PASSIVE PRESSURE

ACTIVE PRESSURE

11

Pile Loading Diagram

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
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WALL PER 12/SH2 WHERE
INDICATED ON PLAN

74"? NELSON S3L x5%"
STUDS @ 12" 0.C.

P.T. 4X10 LAGGING

WF SOLDIER PILE

AUGER SIZE PER

PER PLAN PLAN NOTES
g Typical Pile Plan
@
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8" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL \
#5012 0.C. i
#5@12" 0.C N/
HORIZ. \3
I 8/SH2 —
- v LAGGING 8/SH?2
E Y \ /
= = WF PER PLAN
>< () y
BOTTOM OF = =2 CONCRETE WALL
<C

EXCAVATION
PER ELEVATION

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 4’ O.C.
TO DRAIN ONTO DRIVE SURFACE

MIN EMBED "D"

|
|
|
|
|
lo
1
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE |, LEAN CONCRETE
-,
L

~t

u__u

10"

~————— AUGERED HOLE (TYP.)

EMBEDDED PORTION OF
PILE TO BE GROUND
CLEAN OF MILL SCALE,
RUST, ETC.

Cantilever Pile

CANTILEVER PILE

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
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| 6950 SE MAKER ST . PSS X@ Y
|| 1 MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 LR~ L/
: (\% M OWNER: DOROTHY A STRAND |l /
! " | < /
\\ 6"DEC (:} /f XJOI N q | f':’ //
\ [=) I N | ™~ v
\\ o x ' =4 3 f& & | ?_ //
N o ' ~ | o s
\\ OI . ‘@ | //
. 2 | S z .
\\\\\\,,L/ g | & ~ | -
[VN] * | f& >~ ¢ || I 4 ///
| || SR - SURVEY NOTE
™M - . —
~ R S - I SRS P | glcoone
= I —}—F‘ % EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON
S J(x } LIMIT OF CLEARING SURVEY BY TERRANE SURVEYING & MAPPING, AND ELECTRONIC
o R e e YT T EAVE ST T T ’ .
> =T AND CONSTRUCTION DRAWING FILES AS PROVIDED ON 03/25/2022. SURVEY
: [ 2536 TYPICAL INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED BY GOLDSMITH.
e | :
o
2o x l'
@' ' ( I
© J | N
iNEL £ B \T
SRS
T S KPILE AREA -7 | USE EXISTING DRIVEWAY
i T FOR CONSTRUCTION
s ¢ *® / ENTRANCE
FBUND IRON| PIPE, WY UPPER ROCKERY
/ 0.33'S & 0.07E TO BE REMOVED
OF PROP COR . +
12"PIN % \\ \ L
\ /f + 224 228 FOUND IRON PIPE,
\ g 22 LS# 28764
- A s 252 0.35'E
= W88°484T W 8 e OF PROP COR
\\\\\\ ////// /‘* > 236
\ ¢ D
— 8 ) S D =& N
v K o sb SD S %D ﬁ)
v N - ~ S =7 INSTALL CATCH BASIN INLET
o PROTECTION, TYPICAL, SEE
- - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ DETAIL ON SHEET C-3
SS— SS —E5 S = Sg==——73%" =SS sS SS———SS=——

SE MAKER ST, | .

2023.08.25

Digitally signed
by Mark Barber
(W Date:

14:01:35-07'00'

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

PLOTTED:  2023/08/25 13:20 Eoregon 08/25/2023 DOROTHY STRAND JOBNO. 22038
DRAWN: SHEET
DESIGNED:
APPROVED: TESC PLAN

GOLDSMITH FOR C-1
PAGE #:

LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES STRAND PROPERTY
11400 SE 8th St, Suite 450, Bellevue, WA 98004 | PO Box 3565, Bellevue, WA 98009
L:\2022\22038\3 DEVELOPMENT\CAD\HOST DRAWINGS\BUILDING PERMIT\22038R01.DWG 6950 SE MAKER ST; CITY OF MERCER ISLAND KING COUNTY; WASHINGTON

T 425462 1080 www.goldsmithengineering.com




L:\2022\22038\3 DEVELOPMENT\CAD\HOST DRAWINGS\Building Permit\22038P0l.dwg

22038PO0l.dwg eorego 08/25/23 13:51

STORM & ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM

NW /;, SW ), SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 N, RANGE 4 E, W.M.
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

STRUCTURE TABLE
NAME TYPE VERTICAL [.LE. IN / OUT
12" SD D.I. IN (E) = 211.31
CB#1 TYPE 1, EXISTING RIM = 213.66 12" CONC. D.1. OUT (W) = 21156
12" EX. SD D.I. IN (E) = 222.18
CB#2 HEPIEN]T’OEX'ST'NG RIM = 223.78 6" SD PVC IN (N) = 222.03
12" SD D.I. OUT (W) = 222.03
TYPE 1, 4" RD PVC IN (N) = 224.90
CB#3 W/ OIL& WATER RIM = 230.77 4" TRENCH RD PCV IN (E) = 224.90
SPERATOR 6" SD PVC OUT () = 224.90
TRENCH DRAIN | TRENCH DRAIN RIM = 226.44 4" TRENCH RD PCV OUT (W) = 225.60
12" PVC IN (E) = 229.48
XCB TYPEICB RIM = 230.98 12" EX. SD D.I. OUT (W) = 229.48
4" RD PVC IN (E) = 227.25
YD # 1 YARD DRAIN RIM = 230.68 4" RD PVC OUT (S) = 227 25
4" RD PVC IN (S) = 230.57
YD # 2 YARD DRAIN RIM = 233.08 4 RD PVC OUT (W) = 230,57
STORM & ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM
PIPE TABLE
PIPE SIZE LENGTH PIPE INFORMATION
1 12" 40 LF SD D.I. @ 27.09%
2 6" 20 LF SD PVC @ 9.97%
3 4" 50 LF RD PVC @ 4.68%
4 4 44 LF RD PVC @ 7.46%
5 4" 8 LF TRENCH RD PCV @ 8.91%
6 12" 53 LF EX. SD D.I. @ 13.87%
7 4" 47 LF RD PVC @ 5.75%
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
STRUCTURE TABLE
NAME TYPE VERTICAL [.E. IN / OUT
6" PVC IN (N) = 221.91
EX-SSMH#1 | SSMH, EXISTING RIM = 226.83 8" D.I. IN (E) = 221.33
8" D.I. OUT (W) = 221.33
HOUSE LOWER LEVEL FF RIM = 226.47 6" PVC OUT (S) = 222.86
CLEAN OUT 6" PVC IN (N) = 222.63
S5CO #1 W/ TRAFFIC RATED LiD | RIM=227.93 6" PVC OUT (SW) = 222.63
CLEAN OUT 6" PVC IN (NE) = 222.31
55CO # 2 W/ TRAFFIC RATED LiD | RIM=228.70 6" PVC OUT (S) = 222.31
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
PIPE TABLE
PIPE SIZE LENGTH PIPE INFORMATION
1 6" 12 LF PVC @ 2.00%
2 6" 16 LF PVC @ 2.00%
3 6" 20 LF PVC @ 2.00%

NOTES

1.

DEMOLISH EXISTING HOUSE, PATIO, DECK, WALKWAY, WALL AND DRIVEWAY PRIOR TO
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.

IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN
SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT
OF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS
REQUIRED.

SEE STORM CONNECTION PROFILE FOR PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
TRENCH CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (SEE STANDARD DETAIL No. W-1,
SHEET C-4) RESTORE TO EXISTING CONDITION —

PROPOSED SHORING WALL

REMOVE EX. W.M AND

INSTALL NEW 15" WATER METER

(SEE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES)

FIELD VERIFY CORRECT METER/SERVICE LOCATION FOR
RESIDENCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

TRENCH AND RESTORE PAVEMENT

INSTALL NEW 2" SERVICE LINE, ROUTE AS NECESSARY . —
ABANDON EXISTING WATER SERVICE AT MAIN, PER
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS

REUSE PORTION OF EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
SIDE SEWER CONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY
HORIZONTAL LOCATION AND VERTICAL
ELEVATION OF EXISTING SIDE SEWER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. INSTALL NEW SIDE
SEWER IF REQUIRED (SEE NOTE 9)

POWER SERVICE TO BE RUN
UNDERGROUND, ROUTE TO NEW

TEMPORARY SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

SOIL AMENDMENT NOTE

STOCKPILE AND COMPOST AMENDED DISTURBED LANDSCAPED AREAS PER CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL MANAGEMENT

TOP SOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 8" AND A ORGANIC CONTENT OF 5%
IN TURF AREAS AND 10% IN PLANTER BEDS. SUBSOIL BELOW TOP SOIL LAYER SHALL BE
SCARIFIED TO A DEPTH OF 4" BELOW TOPSOIL LAYER. PLANTER BEDS SHALL BE MULCH
WITH 2" OF ORGANIC MATERIAL.

THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST
PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS
ARE MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT.

2. SITE AREA: 8,750 SF (0.20 AC)
TAX PARCEL #935090-0410 3. IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS:
7145 SE 36th ST ON-SITE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 HOUSE —  1,888SF
SHORING NEAR TREE PROTECTION OWNER: MARTIN R SNOE%{ & BARBARA ROWE N CONCRETE DRIVEWAY = 804 SF
AREA TO BE MONITORED BY \ DECK = 61 SF
PROJECT ARBORIST \ ADD SOIL AMENDMENT STAIRS _ 13 SF
\ _/— TO DISTURBED LANDSCAPE AREAS (3796 SF) RETAINING WALLS = 49 SF
TREE PROTECTION __—-[ /] SEESOIL AMENDMENT NOTE NEW AND REPLACED SUBTOTAL = 2,815 SF
36"FIR A FENCING -7 RN EX. ROCKERY / WALL = 736 SF
| EXISTING BASEMENT WALL > TOTAL IMPERVIOUS — 3,537 SF (40% OF LOT AREA)
& TO BE USED FOR DY
| \— TREE DRIPLINE TEMPORARY SHORING AN OFF-SITE
E%ﬂ\) C])F ;’\ﬁg SHORING WALL j e AN ASPHALT DRIVEWAY =  485SF
el Q e - / 4 b TOTAL PROJECT IMPERVIOUS = 4,022 SF
° ' n ' N ’
WALL SECTION PROFILE i ) . N 88748'40" W 87.50 P N
SEESHEETC-3 X\ C o 23745 T . 4. EARTHWORK QUANTITY:
MATCH EXISTING ) o | & 237.46 " 5 .20 CUT = 662.75 CY
A T T0 38 ; § 9 e - r END OF 8" BLOCK WALL ;;— FILL = 19.92 CY
5 ' N - STA. 0+95.34
\ EL: 225.44 - | | /" 6950 SE MAKER ST \
\ D | / L ds 0 10 N 30 5. ROOF DRAIN PIPES SHALL MEET MATERIAL STANDARDS FOR SDR35 FOR PVC PIPE AND N-12
AN _ ) S/ MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 / I | SCALE: 1" = 10\ FOR SMOOTH-BORE HDPE PIPE.
\\ TOE 226.0 ‘ N // OWNER: DOROTHY A STRAND // & PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL \\
N WEST SHORING WALL / / < BACKFILL SOIL AT A 2:1 SLOPE TO TOP \ 6.  FOOTING DRAIN PIPES SHALL MEET MATERIAL STANDARDS FOR D2729 FOR PVC, WITH THE
N STA. 1+03.84 ) % / v ™ OF WALL AT PROPERTY LINE ! PERFORATIONS DIRECTED DOWNWARD.
. ~1+03. - / R SEE SHEET C-3 |
- - _ n ot
s 5 s VA & | 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND "STORM DRAINAGE
S e LEVEL FOOTING REQUIREMENTS" FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS,
S~ T DRAIN INCLUDING ROOF DRAINS, FOOTING DRAINS, AND DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA DRAINS.
e 9 \ s T T T = WALL SECTION PROFILE 8.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF THE NEW METER WITH THE CITY'S WATER
S Iz \ SEE SHEET C-3 DEPARTMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.
ST YD #]1 w
o< h - 90 9. THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN ON SE MAKER ST IS
B W = W 3 S REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK RELATED TO THE SIDE SEWER. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV
23932 SwLoe INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
=38 5 QP 231.3 SHh<I / ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED.
Lwg= TOE 226.5 gggg /
~ . =] ! S
X o x i'g < \ . 8 < Q /
L SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE | #2253 ) LEGEND (DEVELOPED)
x &= Lower Level FF Elev. 226.47 \ ANgs
= : '~ Xy < PR
S - 1st Level FF Elev. 23\7.1 0 ) ~ <5 ey : PROPOSED CONCRETE
PROPOSED 2nd Level FF Elev. 241.86 Q 2:1 Q. ’
» () x x X
/ UPPER LEVEL Roof Level FF Elev. 256.86 A =\ < U Lg
\ 236.00 l / PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT
/ 231.25 e N T /S
( I\/\/EALZLZDR9A6|N TIE-IN - | X (® 23719 //
\ B 225 SUN SHADE \ N g TRENCH RESTORATION
N 3 INSTALL SHORING WALL 7
PROPOSED CONCRETE STAIRS Y TOP 236.0- . &\ h~ SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS
TOP OF STAIRS "7 TOE 235.4 AN | - e PROPOSED WALL TO BE REMOVED
EL: 231.25 5 5|11 1op 2300 \ J e -
PROPOSED PERMANENT SHORING FOUNDATION DRAIN TIE-IN TOE 226.5 \ o //%/236.45 -
FOR GRADE ALONG WALL |.E. 225.34 ‘ / 2 - "
SEE SHEET C-3 //4 e beiye ags TRENCR DR R | SUN SHADE SS PROPOSED SANITARY SIDE SEWER
%/B/ﬁ 2(55 A1TER 5‘ Y o EL: 226.44 ,52.\, SSCO e———  PROPOSED SANITARY SIDE SEWER CLEANOUT
{ 7 ] o X
UPPER ROCKERY SEPARATOR SEE SHEET H — e ey W PROPOSED WATER SERVICE LINE
TO BE REMOVED Coa ‘ ?-"= s DS o e L2620 Ay TOP 236.1
WALL SECTION PROFILE N\ ] 4 %Ebyéﬁm‘“‘w“‘““““““““““““““““ 226 y 3 § 1, ‘y/,// J TOE 2267 9.4 E PROPOSED WATER METER
SEE SHEET C-3 B B :: i ‘E) ““\“\\\\\\\\\\“‘“‘“‘ v -‘ < ﬁw/ I//I / - / . ToP 235 1 YD @ PROPOSED YARD DRAIN
el A T Hee e - ! TOE 228.0 RD PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN PIPE
BEND IN WEST SHORING WALL 20" BSBL 6 SReeocoB it 7 = /5500 #1 %“ CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
STA. 0+35.56 e = TN T L o @ . SEE PROFILE ON RDCO «———  PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN CLEANOUT
e ‘ « . . o —= -
EXISTING ROCKERIES -~ N PROPOSE STORM DRAIN 3 \é T hp30.8 2 5. /g/( | SHEET C-3 FD PROPOSED FOOTING DRAIN PIPE
TO BE RETAINE/D/ ;_ 5 PROFILE, SEE SHEET C-3 o O “TOE 2265 a e \%\%ZSA 4 ) . @; TOE 230.0 FDCO o— PROPOSED FOOTING DRAIN PIPE
// \\\ " < < .00 <7 4 4
/ ) WALL DRAIN TIE-IN W L\| < TOP 228.0 AN 9 TOP 232.0 DS o PROPOSED DOWNSPOUT
\ 347 S\| /TOE227:0\2/ AV AN Q// ;—'I?AER'ZI'_?’(;I;]S K WAL 230 PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE
! 12"PIN %,% , ) T ' J s PN - ) . "
\ ;" I )\ 228! . “ sscosz /. g STA. 0+02.00
' 227. f ' ' PROPOSED CATCH BASIN, TYPE |
MATCH EXSITING
CLEARING 88°48'41" W . SED DRIVEWAY FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:
Lmirs — L = g — ;
BEND IN WEST SHORING WALL >~ \ FIRE SPRIKLER REQUIRED
STA. 0+25.39 ) 5P SD SD Pl gy SEE SHEET C-3 FOR PROPOSED PIPE
START OF WEST SHORING WALL COVERAGE UNDER DRIVEWAY BUILDER AND FIRE PROTECTION DESIGNER TO CONFIRM METER AND WATER SERVICE SIZE
EXISTING EDGE JTA. 0+00.00] N S SO*E—sD *() X-CB PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SERVICE
OF PAVEMENT < N 3 S
N SEE STORM CONNECTION 33 SURVEY NOTE
- - - A = x PROFILE (SEE SHEET C-4) '
7 = = e - = MATCH EXSITING
SS— S8 ST ==y —— = s5—=—-15 - ss 55 s EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON SURVEY BY TERRANE
228.06 SURVEYING & MAPPING, AND ELECTRONIC DRAWING FILES AS PROVIDED ON 03/25/2022.
CB #2 MATCH EXISTING <3, SURVEY INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED BY GOLDSMITH.
REMOVE/MODIFIED TO MEET = SE TEMPORARY SHORING
DESIGN 2:1 SLOPE TO " » WMAKWER S-IV; " " " .

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

RESIDENCE
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= a Ll L = 3
=2 o =Z|m S =|aa S =2~ o
c;i' <3 c;g' <2 TREE PROTECTION FENCING
o ;
235 Of-ad CSEtba B C 235 235 " PER STD. DETAIL, SEE SHEET C-4 53
o / FINISH GRADE
TOP: 227.8 TOP: 228_(@ ‘%552.8 <
230 ‘ TOE: 227.0 | TOE: 225.8 e ol | 230 235 PIL 235 230 230
2|< -
h \ % — z o~ <
= Al % FINISH GRADE / —229.20
\ A 5 . & EXSTING o TOP: 224,51 v exsts
~ © ___ =l W /7 : AN GRADE
225 N < 7 | N \ ~_ | . 225 230 TOP: 228.00 N 230 225 - / 225
o / T T T
EXPOSED 5 STING PROPOSED ___
L FINISH GRADE - \__ A Ex PERMANENT \ /
— SHORING WALL EXISTING ROCKERY (TOP) N /= GRADE SHORING WALL, P
EL: 225.45 ST SEE NOTE /\\
220 220 225 \/,;7 225 220 , - 220
/ I I T ;
TOP: 2280 - - TOE: 225.84—J// | PROPOSED =
‘TOE: 22200 < < = |\ PERMANENT
= = N !
O O d [ SHORING WALL,
Z Z e o SEE NOTE
215 = = 215 220 /| S 220 215 215
I f I < *
wl oM wn Vg o oI U L
H2 R & 22 A S EIE o'ﬁ / T ———— | EXISTING OFFSITE TREE #4
Saey gEeY oz z|3 / 36" FIR
15 S 15 S oS O~ BASE OF TREE TRUNK
wid <2 wid < & Ol< Cl< = 2/4.00'
210 Ok o O+ 2 2= e 210 215 - 215 210 ELEV. =214, 210
[=) [Ce) N < m 0 (] < n o (=] O LN ~ N
32 N R Fe s b b i e o b 82 g 3 % s 3 S 33
Y NN NN N[ NN NN NN N NN NN NQ NI N N NN N N NY
-0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40 0+50 0+60 0470 0+80 0+90 1+00 1+10 1+20 1+30 -0+20 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 -0+20 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40
WEST SHORING WALL PROFILE WEST SHORING WALL SECTION B-B PROFILE WEST SHORING WALL SECTION C-C PROFILE
STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 1+30.00 STA. -0+20.00 TO STA. 0+20.00 STA. -0+20.00 TO STA. 0+40.00
1"=10.00" HORIZ. 1"=10.00"' HORIZ. 1"=10.00" HORIZ.
1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT.
PERMANENT SHORING WALL NOTES:
*MINIMUM EMBED WALL DEPTH = 10 FEET
REFERENCE PERMANENT SHORING PLANS
|
Im s
|5 o
Ol+ J,
Ole
@< PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL
w5 MAX HEIGHT 4' PER
245 P/ P/L 245 245 GEOTECH DETAIL P/L 245 240 L 240
TOP: 239.6@
TOE: 237.4
TOP:1240.0 | EXISTING WALL GRADE BREAK
TOP:|238.0 TOE: 237-2. I/ TOP: 239.93 | | STA. 0+00.00
/" TOE: 236.6() FINISH GRADE\ EL: 229.86
240 . { 240 240 \\| T 240 235 | GRADE BREAK GRADE BREAK EXISTING 235
2ls - %/ 2 I FILLTO FACE OF WALL 1l STA. -0+02.64 STA. 0+05.00 GRADE
=5 T TOP: 236.10— s EL: 229.78 EL: 229.47 _
5% o FINISH GRADE | 4 ~ ' MATCH EXISTIN L — I
o< o - PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL |~ ) TOE: 237.20 GRADE BRE/
235 ol —— MAX HEIGHT 4' PER 235 235 EL: 236.10 f20%f | MATCH 235 230 | EL: 222177, d of 7 e STA. 0+24.C 230
— GEOTECH DETAIL EXISTING = : *\ EL 226.61 GRADE BREAK
= \EX/ST/NG 235.69 \EX/ST/NG PS5 I s STA. 0+26.45
_ / GRADE GRADE o N EL: 226.43
= >
EL~ TOE:|235.52 FINISH GRADE/ GRADE BRE
230 3 230 230 S~ 230 225 STA. 0+27 © 225
L. VT4 U '\
FOUNDATION TOP OF PIPE | 2O <«
waL— | \:\ SOLDER PILE CROSSING STA. = —0+|06.99_/ gla ©
P OR SHORING ELEV = 227.28 M RN
LOWER LEVEL W
B ] U<
225 225 225 EL: 226.47 225 220 (e 220
= oo a0 SIS S o3 N/ N/e N N2 N ¥ Na S =le NS NS nS
N NIR NIR NN N N NIQ N NI N N NI NN NN NR N NIQ
-0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40 0+50 0460 0470 0+80 0490 1+00 1+10 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 -0430 -0+20 -04+10 0+00 0410 0420 0+30 0+40
EAST PROPERTY LINE PROFILE WALL SECTION A-A PROFILE PROPOSE DRIVEWAY PROFILE
STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 1+10.00 STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 0+30.00 STA. -0+30.00 TO STA. 0+40.00 o
1" =10.00"' HORIZ. 1" =10.00" HORIZ. 1"=10.00"' HORIZ.
1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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CATCH BASIN
N : /:

SOLID WALLS %

FILTER MEDIA

FOR DEWATERING \\/<

€

/ 7/

A

/

GRAT7

=

/

NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS ONLY
SCHEMATIC. ANY INSERT IS
ALLOWED THAT HAS A MIN. 0.5 C.F.
OF STORAGE, THE MEANS TO
DEWATER THE STORED SEDIMENT, AN
OVERFLOW, AND CAN BE EASILY
MAINTAINED.

NW /;, SW ), SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 N, RANGE 4 E, W.M.
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
AT POSTS USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR

2"x2"xl4 GA. WIRE OR

EQUIVALENT, IF STANDARD

FRAME AND GRATE

STANDARD TESC PLAN NOTES:

NOTES

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR
DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G. SIZE AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES,
RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF
THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED
AND APPROVED AND VEGETATION/LANDSCAPING IS ESTABLISHED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
SHALL BE CLEARLY FLAGGED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
FLAGGED CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE FLAGGING
SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR FOR THE

/ K
N , EQUIVALENT TO ATTACH FABRIC TO POSTS STRENGTH FABRIC USED AN N NI SN2\ DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
/// \\ \\% N\ ) < \///\\/{/\\\i//\\\;//\\\;// \/// \///\\//\\\// 1. MAX. OUTLET PIPE DIAMETER IS 8 INCHES. VERTICAL RISER
\\ -—\-—i—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—- // — < FILTER FABRIC o risr oy R " K cap SECTION SHALL BE ALIGINED PLUMB VERTICALLY. HORIZONTAL 4 THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN
// / \ , N X I = CREERMMN. " 6" MIN | CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING ACTIVITIES, AND IN
Il \ Il = - E====1 [~ ——— STRAPTOWALL 2. ALL METAL PARTS AND SURFACES MUST BE CORROSION SUCH A MANNER AS TO INSURE THAT SEDIMENT AND SEDIMENT
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